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105. RANSFER PLAYERS FOR THE YEAR 2024-25:

The Summer Transfer of players (Football) as per by law 32(a(ii) from one Sub-Divisional Sports
Association/Zonal Sports Association to another Sub-Divisional Sports Association/Zonal Sports Association
shall be held from 1 July to 15" July, 2024 daily between 7-00 P.M. and 8-30 P.M. (excluding Saturdays,
Sundays and Holidays declared by the Association). Players will have to come personally to the DSA Office
and apply in the prescribed form with the requisite fees,

Registration of footballer for the Clubs directly affiliated to DSA will also be held as per the
aforesaid schedule. Such clubs are required to get their players registered with DSA afresh as per by law 32
(e) within the dates mentioned herein before through online procedure introduced recently.

TRANSFER FORM is available from the DSA Office on any working days and cost of which Rs.10.00
(Rupees Ten) only. Transfer Fee Rs.60/- (Sixty) only. All affiliated units are requested to collect the same
from 7-00 P.M. to 8-00 P.M. Club Secretaries are requested to collect the Password and ID number for
online registration from DSA Office within 12.07.2024, Contact No. 9331240622. For any further queries
please contact with Dibakar Chakraborty, Ph. No.8240401126.

106. D.S.A. OPEN (U-16 YRS.) LEA -CUM-KNOCK-OUT FOOTBALL TOURNAMENT 2 24:

The above Tournament is in progress.

107. CHANGE OF WEBSITE:

All affiliated Units are requested to note that the Website of DSA has been changed from

www.north24pgsdsa.com to www.n24pdsa.in. NOW BULLETIN HAS BEEN PUBLISHED ON DSA WEBSITE
WEEKLY,

108. DECISION OF THE DSA FOOTBALL COMMITTEE:

(A) The following players have been cautioned during the game mentioned below by the referee
against their name. The Committee confirms the caution and in case of any repetition of such incident in
future the concerned player will be automatically suspended for the next DSA Football League Game.
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NAME OF PLAYER

Rajdeep Biswas
Aditya Roy

Tej Mallick

Sahil Ghosh
Suman Bhaka
Abhijit Das
Mubin Kazi

Md. Tahamid Affan
Rehit Mondal
Bishal Rajak
Monu Rajbanshi
Suraj Nath

Dipraj Sardar
Ayan Sardar
Debangshu Ghosh
Gopal Pattanayek
Aritra Saha
Sohan Mallick
Mrinmaoy Das
Supratich Sarkar
Rajdeep Paul

(B) The following players were cautioned by the referee twice in game no mentioned against their

L.CARD

04
20
38
EL
32
32
32
32
09
09
28
28
10
10
21
21
21
i2
07
22& 23
22 &123

NAME OF CLUB

Bhorer Sathi
Balak Sangha
N.C.P. Mahuya
BKP. Sports Club
Kalianiwas Y.5.

il

Lenin Nagar 5.C.

Bijoynagar N.M.5,

Milangar Adarsha Sangha

Garifa U.5.C.

L

Ranihati Sporting
Surjadoy Sporting
Sukchar UFC

“.‘

GAME NO.

SJF/01-03
SIF/03-04
SIF/03-04
SJF/04-04
SJF/04-04

SIF/02-07
SJF/03-08

SJF/02-08

"

SIF/06-07.

SJF/06-09
S1=40 50

- ol ey

name. The players are suspended for the next DSA Football League Game.

M YE

Nur Hossain

(C}  The following players were caoutioned by the referee twice in game no'mentioned against their

I.CARD
25

NAME OF CLUB

Moitree Samsad

SJF/07-09

name. The players are suspended for the next DSA Football League Game.

NAME OF PLAYER

Raj Adhikary
Prince Ekka

Riyanjit Sardar

LCARD
13

32

35

NAME OF CLUB

Sodepur Club
Kalianiwas Y.5.

Naihati A.C.
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DATE

20,06.24
22.06.24
22,06.24
23.06.24

30.06.24

01.07.24

01.07.24

o

02:07.24

07.07.24
23 ag 2

- GAMENO. DATE

06.07.24

e o

SIF/06-04 &

SIF/06-09

SIF/04-01 &

SIF/04-05

SIF/02-05 &

SIF/02-09

19.06.24
07.07.24
15.06.24
28.06.24
25.06.24
03.07.24




(D) The following players were ordered off during game No. noted against them. They will be debarred
from participation in next 2(Two) DSA Football League Games from the date of the game as below.

NAME OF PLAYER L.CARD NAME OF CLUB GAMENO. DATE
Adil Khan 11 S.K.K.R.C. SIF/02-09 03.07.24
Inamul Hague 11 " # "
Abhrajit Sarkar 35 Naihati A.C. " “
Rupam Roy 29 Belgharia A.C. SIF/07-09 06.07.24

(GURUPADA GM%LD:’?

Acting Hony. General Secretary
4 PAR CIATI
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